Ph: (269) 964-6700
Fax: (269) 721-8039

135 Baseline Road, Battle Creek, MI 49017

2011 MGLI THURSDAY RESULTS

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 147

2 196

3 196.1

Scratch 136
Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 131

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 131

2 147

3 180.1

4 180
Scratch 131
Scratch 136
Scratch 196
Scratch 131.1
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 131

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 147

Class:

Description:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 457

2 455

3 456

4 455.1

501
Belgian Gelding or Grade Mare, any age
Michigan Great Lakes International

Farm name

Shanahan Belgians
Witts-Moody's Belgians
Witts-Moody's Belgians
Clear Creek Connection

506
Registered Belgian Gelding - 3 years old and under
Michigan Great Lakes International

Farm name
Lor-Rob Dairy Farm

507
Registered Belgian Gelding - 4 years old and over
Michigan Great Lakes International

Farm name

Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
Shanahan Belgians
Wilderness Ridge Farms
Wilderness Ridge Farms
Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
Clear Creek Connection
Witts-Moody's Belgians
Lor-Rob Dairy Farm

511
Champion Belgian Gelding
Gerry Bolgos - In Loving Memory of Zina & Ola Bolgos

Farm name
Lor-Rob Dairy Farm

511.1
Reserve Champion Belgian Gelding
Whipple Tree Farm - Ken Ery & Family

Farm name
Shanahan Belgians

701
4 years old and over - Horse Mule

Farm name

Fancy Farm Mules
Majic Valley Mules
Sky Blue Stable
Majic Valley Mules
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Class:

Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish
1

Entry #
457

Class:

Description:

Order of Finish

1
2
3
4
5
6

Entry #
4571
457
456.1
458.1
456
458

Class:

Description:

Order of Finish
1

Entry #
457

Class:

Description:

Order of Finish
1

Entry #
457

Class:

Description:

Order of Finish
1

Entry #
456

Class:

Description:

Order of Finish
1

Entry #
458

Class:

Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 457

Class:

Description:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 455

2 455.1

2011 MGLI THURSDAY RESULTS

705
Champion Horse Mule
Mr & Mrs Ted Weisbecker

Farm name
Fancy Farm Mules

706
4 years old and over - Mare Mule

Farm name

Fancy Farm Mules
Fancy Farm Mules
Sky Blue Stable
Smith & Brown Farms
Sky Blue Stable
Smith & Brown Farms

707
3 years old - Mare Mule

Farm name
Fancy Farm Mules

708
2 years old - Mare Mule

Farm name
Fancy Farm Mules

709
Yearling - Mare Mule

Farm name
Sky Blue Stable

709.1
Weanling Mare Mule

Farm name
Smith & Brown Farms

710
Champion Mare Mule
Tekbusch Farm - Gert & Maria Kroenberg

Farm name
Fancy Farm Mules

712
Horse Mule Pairs 3 years old and over

Farm name
Majic Valley Mules
Majic Valley Mules
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Class:

Description:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 457

2 457

3 456

4 458

5 456.1

Class:

Description:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 457 1

2 457

3 456

4 455

Scratch 458

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:
Order of Finish ~ Entry #
131
180
178
147
182
172
140
196
179
137
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 457
2 455
3 456

714
Mare Mule Pairs 3 years old and over

Farm name

Fancy Farm Mules
Fancy Farm Mules
Sky Blue Stable
Smith & Brown Farms
Sky Blue Stable

715
Four Abreast (any age)

Farm name

Fancy Farm Mules
Fancy Farm Mules
Sky Blue Stable

Majic Valley Mules
Smith & Brown Farms

126

Belgian Team Hitch

Miedema Auctioneering, Inc. - Sid Miedema
Clinton Veterinary Service P.C

Farm name

Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
Wilderness Ridge Farms
Hammersmith Belgians
Shanahan Belgians
Rockbottom Farm
Heritage Hill Farms
Stone Hill Farm
Witts-Moody's Belgians
Inferno Farm

Tuff Luk

723
Single Mule Hitch (Gentleman Driver)
Meiden Farms

Farm name

Fancy Farm Mules
Majic Valley Mules
Sky Blue Stable
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2011 MGLI THURSDAY RESULTS

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 348

2 352

3 342

4 358

5 360

Scratch 350
Scratch 356
Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 143

2 156

3 130

4 148

5 142

6 188

7 196

8 198

9 140
Scratch 180
Scratch 184
Scratch 187
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 457
2 455
3 456

333

Clydesdale/Shire Single Horse Hitch Reg. Mare
Michigan Farm Trader

Clinton Veterinary Service, P.C.

Farm name

Greenwood Farms LLC
Gregglea Clydesdales
2S Clydesdales

Wismer Clydes

Yoder Equine Stables
Muchinippi Creek Clydes
Westwind Shires

133

Belgian Single Horse Hitch Reg. Mare
Fredrickson's Belgians - Clarklake, M
Chuck & Jane Chestnut

Farm name

Oak Haven

McQueens Belgians
Old Mill Belgians
Sweetwater Farms
Windy Ridge Farm
FreeSpirit Belgians
Witts-Moody's Belgians
Preston Farms Belgians
Stone Hill Farm
Wilderness Ridge Farms
Stoney Lake Belgians
Diamond Belgians

721
Two-Mule Hitch
Thekbusch Farm - Gert & Maria Kronenberg

Farm name

Fancy Farm Mules
Majic Valley Mules
Sky Blue Stable
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Class: 232
Description: ~ Percheron Team Hitch Reg. Mares
Trophy donated by: ~ Fedore Farm Percherons - Dr. Garry Fedore
Ribbons donated by: ~ MSU Driving Club

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name

226 - Trippcrest Farms
209 - Blue Ribbon Days
213 - Jackson Fork Ranch
239 - All-Star Farms

201 - Windermere Farms
229 - Eagle Creek Farm
223 - Rice's Percherons
231 - Diamond Lane Farm
228 - Dutch Love Farm
211 - Fedore Farm Percherons
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Class: 332
Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Team Hitch Reg. Mares
Trophy donated by:  Glen & Pat Perkins - Glenview Clydesdales
Ribbons donated by: ~ 2S Clydesdales

Order of Finish ~ Entry #  Farm name

1 352 - Gregglea Clydesdales
2 348 - Greenwood Farms LLC
3 358 - Wismer Clydes

4 360 - Yoder Equine Stables

Class: 228
Description: Percheron Single Horse Hitch (Lady Driver)
Trophy donated by:  Jordan Hewitt
Ribbons donated by:  Clinton Veterinary Service P.C

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name

1 213 - Jackson Fork Ranch

2 225 - Flat Rock Draft Horses

3 236 - Naughtaveel Farms

4 239 - All-Star Farms

5 202 - Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.

6 209 - Blue Ribbon Days

7 232 - Foxland

8 223 - Rice's Percherons

9 229 - Eagle Creek Farm

10 224 - Bee Tree Trail LLC
Scratch 216 - Amber Acres Percherons
Scratch 221 - Shining Stars Percheron's
Scratch 237 - Tradewinds Farm
Scratch 217 - Night Shade Ranch
Scratch 226 - Trippcrest Farms
Scratch 230 - Grey Thunder Percherons

Scratch 242 - Horse Powers Farm LLC
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Class: 722
Description:  Single Mule Hitch (Lady Driver)
Trophy donated by:  Mr & Mrs Ted Weisbecker

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 457 - Fancy Farm Mules
2 455 - Majic Valley Mules
3 456 - Sky Blue Stable
Class: 124

Description: ~ Belgian Four-Horse Hitch
Trophy donated by:  All-En-Time Farm - Plain City, OH
Ribbons donated by: =~ Thomas L. Warren

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 180 - Wilderness Ridge Farms
2 131 - Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
3 147 - Shanahan Belgians
4 178 - Hammersmith Belgians
5 182 - Rockbottom Farm
6 172 - Heritage Hill Farms
7 196 - Witts-Moody's Belgians
8 137 - Tuff Luk

Class: 226
Description: Percheron Team Hitch
Trophy donated by: ~ Winter Creek Farm
Ribbons donated by:  Clinton Veterinary Service P.C

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name

1 225 - Flat Rock Draft Horses

2 236 - Naughtaveel Farms

3 202 - Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
4 223 - Rice's Percherons

5 221 - Shining Stars Percheron's
6 224 - Bee Tree Trail LLC

7 230 - Grey Thunder Percherons
h 201 - Windermere Farms

Class: 327
Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Single Horse Hitch (Gentleman Driver)
Trophy donated by: ~ Camelot Farms - Warren & Faye Atwell

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 355 - Glenview Clydesdales
2 361 - Foxland
3 342 - 2S Clydesdales
4 356 - Westwind Shires
5 348 - Greenwood Farms LLC
6 343 - Camelot Farms

Scratch 346 - Castagnasso Clydesdales
Scratch 352 - Gregglea Clydesdales
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2011 MGLI THURSDAY RESULTS

Class:

Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #
1 202 -
2 221 -
3 236 -
4 201 -
5 239 -
6 225 -
7 226 -
8 223 -
9 224 -
10 230 -
11 242 -
Scratch 209 -
Scratch 211 -
Scratch 213 -
Scratch 220 -
Scratch 228 -
Scratch 217 -
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #
1 131 -
2 182 -
3 143 -
4 180 -
5 130 -
6 148 -
7 173 -
8 172 -
9 188 -
10 140 -
11 137 -
Scratch 147 -
Scratch 178 -
Scratch 187 -
Scratch 149 -
Scratch 196 -
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish
1
2
3

Entry #
355 -
352 -
348 -

227
Percheron Single Horse Hitch (Gentleman Driver)
Gordon Crawford

Farm name

Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
Shining Stars Percheron's
Naughtaveel Farms
Windermere Farms
All-Star Farms

Flat Rock Draft Horses
Trippcrest Farms

Rice's Percherons

Bee Tree Trail LLC

Grey Thunder Percherons
Horse Powers Farm LLC
Blue Ribbon Days

Fedore Farm Percherons
Jackson Fork Ranch
Yukon Dew Acres

Dutch Love Farm

Night Shade Ranch

128

Belgian Single Horse Hitch (Lady Driver)

Don Daniels & Family - In loving Memory of Dawn Brooks
Ron & Harriet Convers

Farm name

Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
Rockbottom Farm

Oak Haven

Wilderness Ridge Farms
Old Mill Belgians
Sweetwater Farms
Sharon Micklatcher
Heritage Hill Farms
FreeSpirit Belgians
Stone Hill Farm

Tuff Luk

Shanahan Belgians
Hammersmith Belgians
Diamond Belgians
Angela Peterson
Witts-Moody's Belgians

323

Clydesdale/Shire Six-Horse Hitch
2S Clydesdales

MSU Driving Club

Farm name

Glenview Clydesdales
Gregglea Clydesdales
Greenwood Farms LLC
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2011 MGLI THURSDAY RESULTS
Scratch 346 - Castagnasso Clydesdales
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Class:

Description:
Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish
1

2
3
4

Entry #
156 -
143 -
184 -
188 -

Class:

Description:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish

Entry #
463 -
495 -
487 -
465 -
482 -
468 -
479 -
483 -
492 -
434 -

Class:

Description:
Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish
1
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Entry #
226 -
239 -
213 -
209 -
229 -

131

Belgian Unicorn Hitch - Reg. Mares

Carolyn & Tim Michael - In Loving Memory of Paul & Orlefa Loyer
Mike, Janice & Dana Cook

Farm name
McQueens Belgians
Oak Haven

Stoney Lake Belgians
FreeSpirit Belgians

905
Farm Team Hitch
MSU Driving Club

Farm name

Wyant Farms

Hattie's Hill Farm+E30
Daling Farm

5 Vee Farms LLC
BJG Rustic Acres

Run Away Farm

David Kamps

Ken Flanders
Bosserd Farm

Horse Powers Farm LLC

602

Registered Percheron/Clydesdale Mare Six-Horse Hitch
Blue Ribbon Days - Albert & Karen Cleve

Dr. Joesph Hunt & Family

Farm name
Trippcrest Farms
All-Star Farms
Jackson Fork Ranch
Blue Ribbon Days
Eagle Creek Farm
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 470 -
2 490 -
3 488 -
4 496 -
5 476 -
6 464 -
7 493 -
8 463 -
9 494 -
10 469 -
11 489 -
12 492 -
13 483 -
14 480 -
15 491 -
16 487 -
17 465 -
18 481 -
Scratch 473 -

Scratch 484 -

906
Barnyard Horse Pull
Bentwood Farms

Farm name
Gary Tanner
Todd Case

Kat Farm
Maxon Farms
Mark Landosky
Butch Welton
Ted Black
Wyant Farms
Nathan Black
Tracy Thomas
John Chorley
Bosserd Farm
Ken Flanders
Dale Jenkins
Brown's Percherons
Daling Farm

5 Vee Farms LLC
Jeff Haines
Tom Lowry
Jesse Erickson
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Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Order of Finish  Entry #
1 202
2 225
3 201
4 216
5 210
Scratch 225.1
Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 202

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 225

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 355

2 347

Scratch 346
Scratch 356

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 355

Scratch 346

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 355

505
Registered Percheron Gelding - 4 years old and over
Shady Bend Percherons - Ray & Kathy Douglas

Farm name

Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
Flat Rock Draft Horses
Windermere Farms

Amber Acres Percherons
Oak Leaf Farm

Flat Rock Draft Horses

510
Champion Percheron Gelding
LC Farm - West & Lori Luther

Farm name
Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.

510.1
Percheron Reserve Champion Gelding
Windermere Farms

Farm name
Flat Rock Draft Horses

502
Clydesdale/Shire Gelding or Grade Mare, any age
Grandview Clydesdales

Farm name

Glenview Clydesdales
Castagnasso Clydesdales
Castagnasso Clydesdales
Westwind Shires

509
Registered Clydesdale Gelding - 4 years old and over
Michigan Farm Trader

Farm name
Glenview Clydesdales
Castagnasso Clydesdales

512
Champion Clydesdale Gelding
Grandview Clydesdales

Farm name
Glenview Clydesdales
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2011 MGLI FRIDAY RESULTS

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 355

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 161

2 186
3 197
4 139

Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 162

Scratch 160

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 154

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Order of Finish  Entry #
156
199
190
155
189
191

OO WN =

512.1
Clydesdale Reserve Champion Gelding
Cedar Creek Drafts - Mike & Kathe Anetzberger

Farm name
Glenview Clydesdales

101
Belgian Stallion 4 years old and over
Whipple Tree Farm - Ken Ery & Family

Farm name

Herman Miller

Cush Farms

David Miller

Wetterau Homestead LTD

102
Belgian Stallion 3 years old
Starlight Acres - Howard & Doreen McCalla

Farm name
Millerview Farm
McQuarrie's Belgians

103
Belgian Stallion 2 years old
Creative Concepts Plus, Rockford, MI

Farm name
Valley View Farm

104
Belgian Stallion 1 year old
Attorney Larry Piergallini - Tiltonsville, OH

Farm name

McQueens Belgians

Morval Swarey

Carey Belgian Farm

Gordon Nesbitt

Chapin's Chippewa River Belgians
Burr's Belgians
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 175

2 141

3 184

4 135

5 162

6 151

7 185

8 192.1

9 142

10 187
Scratch 192
Scratch 193
Scratch 158
Scratch 176
Scratch 192
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 156

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 154

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 161

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 162

105
Belgian Stallion Foal
Orndorff's Belgians, Waynesburg, PA

Farm name

Tom & Tim Lemley
W.O.W. Belgians

Stoney Lake Belgians
Dean Woodbury & Martin Schmucker
Millerview Farm

Larry & Carolyn Piergallini
Walnut Lane Belgians
Har-Lyn Ridge Belgians
Windy Ridge Farm
Diamond Belgians
Har-Lyn Ridge Belgians
Bell Farms Belgians

John Leask

Pine Ridge Farm

Har-Lyn Ridge Belgians

106
Belgian Jr. Champion Stallion
Kern Road Veterinary Clinic - Fowlerville, Ml

Farm name
McQueen's Belgians

106.1
Belgian Reserve Jr. Champion Stallion
Michigan Dynamometer Association, Inc.

Farm name
Valley View Farm

107
Belgian Sr. Champion Stallion
Stonehill Farm Veterinary Service - Big Rapids, Ml

Farm name
Herman Miller

107.1
Belgian Reserve Sr. Champion Stallion
Wayne & Holly Smith - Eaton Rapids, Ml

Farm name
Millerview Farm
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2011 MGLI FRIDAY RESULTS

Class:

Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish
1

Entry #
161

Class:

Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 162

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
h

Scratc

Entry #
132
139
184
162
186
174
129
194
142
143

Class:

Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish

oO~NO O WN =
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10
11
12
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch

Entry #
143.1
184.1

139
148
130
139.1
155
191
142
183.1
183
188
143
162
175
184
196

108
Belgian Grand Champion Stallion
Belgian Draft Horse Corporation of America - Wabash, IN

Farm name
Herman Miller

108.1
Belgian Reserve Grand Champion Stallion
Heritage Hill Farm - M.G.Micklatcher & Family

Farm name
Millerview Farm

109
Belgian Brood Mare 4 years old and over
Orndorff's Belgians - Waynesburg, PA

Farm name

Jardine's Belgians
Wetterau Homestead LTD
Stoney Lake Belgians
Millerview Farm

Cush Farms

Maple Ridge Belgians
Peter & Lori Smith
Mountaineer Belgians
Windy Ridge Farm
Oak Haven

110
Belgian Yeld Mare 4 years old and over
Suseland Belgians - Jay & Suzy Suseland

Farm name

Oak Haven

Stoney Lake Belgians
Wetterau Homestead LTD
Sweetwater Farms

Old Mill Belgians
Wetterau Homestead LTD
Gordon Nesbitt

Burr's Belgians

Windy Ridge Farm
Dunton Farm

Dunton Farm

FreeSpirit Belgians

Oak Haven

Millerview Farm

Tom & Tim Lemley
Stoney Lake Belgians
Witts-Moody's Belgians
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Class: 111
Description: ~ Belgian Mare 3 years old
Trophy donated by:  Creative Concepts Plus, Rockford, Ml

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name

184.1 - Stoney Lake Belgians
127 - Andy Beachy
148 - Sweetwater Farms
138 - Whisman, Schrock & Nebergall
184 - Stoney Lake Belgians
198 - Preston Farms Belgians
132 - Jardine's Belgians
151 - Larry & Carolyn Piergallini
150 - Clay Knoll Farm
187 - Diamond Belgians
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Class: 112
Description: ~ Belgian Mare 2 years old
Trophy donated by: ~ Don Daniels - Tipton, Ml

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name

1 139 - Wetterau Homestead LTD
2 148 - Sweetwater Farms
3 155 - Gordon Nesbitt
4 176 - Pine Ridge Farm
5 190 - Carey Belgian Farm
Scratch 133 - Gerald Yoder
Scratch 159 - McQuarrie's Belgians
Class: 113

Description:  Belgian Mare 1 year old
Trophy donated by: ~ Tom & Spring Auth - Ann Arbor, Ml
Ribbons donated by: ~ Chuck & Jane Chestnut

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 175 - Tom & Tim Lemley
2 135 - Dean Woodbury & Martin Schmucker
3 174 - Maple Ridge Belgians
4 142 - Windy Ridge Farm
5 139 - Wetterau Homestead LTD
6 162 - Millerview Farm
7 150 - Clay Knoll Farm
8 144 - Casco Acres
9 192 - Har-Lyn Ridge Belgians
Scratch 141 - W.O.W. Belgians
Scratch 157 - Bradshaw Belgians

Scratch 193 - Bell Farms Belgians
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 180
2 135
3 184
4 132
5 144
6 151
7 153
8 155
Scratch 162
Scratch 176
Scratch 178
Scratch 193
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 139 -

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 148 -

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #
1 184.1

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 143 -

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 184.1 -

114

Belgian Mare Foal

Jim & Simone Stern - Casco, Ml
Chuck & Jane Chestnut

Farm name

Wilderness Ridge Farms
Dean Woodbury & Martin Schmucker
Stoney Lake Belgians
Jardine's Belgians

Casco Acres

Larry & Carolyn Piergallini
Greene Meade Belgians
Gordon Nesbitt

Millerview Farm

Pine Ridge Farm
Hammersmith Belgians
Bell Farms Belgians

115
Belgian Jr. Champion Mare
Arlen Bell In Memory of Howard & Margaret Bell

Farm name
Wetterau Homestead

115.1
Belgian Reserve Junior Champion Mare
All-En-Time Farm - Plain City, OH

Farm name
Sweeetwater Farm

116
Belgian Sr. Champion Mare
Mohr's Belgians - Clare, Ml

Farm name
Stoney Lake Belgians

116.1
Belgian Reserve Senior Champion Mare
Don & Carlene Davis - Lansing, Ml

Farm name
Oak Haven

117
Belgian Grand Champion Mare
Belgian Draft Horse Corporation of America - Wabash, IN

Farm name
Stoney Lake Belgians
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Class: 1171
Description: ~ Reserve Grand Champion Belgian Mare
Trophy donated by: ~ Windsong Farm - John & Barb Stein

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 143 - Oak Haven
Class: 118

Description:  Belgian Mare and Foal
Trophy donated by: ~ Rodney & Lori Pillars & Family; In Loving Memory of Jake & Dorothy Creyts
Ribbons donated by: ~ Rodney & Lori Pillars & Family

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 132 - Jardine's Belgians
2 162 - Millerview Farm
3 142 - Windy Ridge Farm
Scratch 184 - Stoney Lake Belgians
Class: 119

Description:  Belgian Produce of Dam
Trophy donated by:  Robert & Sally Pregitzer

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name

1 175 - Tom & Tim Lemley
2 155 - Gordon Nesbitt
3 151 - Larry & Carolyn Piergallini
4 144 - Casco Acres

Scratch 176 - Pine Ridge Farm

Scratch 193 - Bell Farms Belgians

Class: 120

Description: ~ Belgian Get of Sire
Trophy donated by: ~ Michigan Great Lakes International

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 184 - Stoney Lake Belgians
2 155 - Gordon Nesbitt
3 151 - Larry & Carolyn Piergallini
Scratch 135 -
Scratch 144 - Casco Acres
Scratch 176 - Pine Ridge Farm
Scratch 193 - Bell Farms Belgians
Class: 121

Description:  Belgian Stallion and 3 Mares
Trophy donated by: ~ Shirley Whisman & Family - In Loving Memory of Bob Whisman

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 184 - Stoney Lake Belgians
2 155 - Gordon Nesbitt
Scratch 139 - Wetterau Homestead LTD
Scratch 162 - Millerview Farm

Scratch 193 - Bell Farms Belgians
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Class: 122
Description: ~ Belgian Best 4 Animals bred and owned by Exhibitor
Trophy donated by: ~ Michigan Great Lakes International
Ribbons donated by: ~ Bob & Beryl Dunton

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 184 - Stoney Lake Belgians
2 155 - Gordon Nesbitt
Class: 329

Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Team Hitch Reg. or Grade (Lady Driver)
Trophy donated by: ~ Glen & Pat Perkins - Glenview Clydesdales
Ribbons donated by:  Dr. Joesph Hunt & Family

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 355 - Glenview Clydesdales
2 352 - Gregglea Clydesdales
3 347 - Castagnasso Clydesdales
4 348 - Greenwood Farms LLC
Scratch 346 - Castagnasso Clydesdales
Class: 225

Description:  Percheron Unicorn Hitch
Trophy donated by:  Phillip & Joyce Krahn
Ribbons donated by:  Chuck & Jane Chestnut

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name

1 225 - Flat Rock Draft Horses

2 202 - Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.

3 223 - Rice's Percherons

4 221 - Shining Stars Percheron's
Scratch 236 - Naughtaveel Farms
Scratch 227 - Dutch Love Farm

Class: 718

Description: ~ Four-Mule Hitch
Trophy donated by:  Mr. & Mrs. Ted Weisbecker

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 457 - Fancy Farm Mules
2 455 - Majic Valley Mules
3 456 - Sky Blue Stable
Class: 130

Description:  Belgian Four-Horse Hitch Reg. Mares
Trophy donated by: ~ O'Bryant's Pride & Joy - Jerry & Donna O'Bryant
Ribbons donated by: ~ Rodney & Lori Pillars & Family

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 143 - Oak Haven
2 156 - McQueens Belgians
3 184 - Stoney Lake Belgians
4 188 - FreeSpirit Belgians
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Class: 230
Description: ~ Percheron Four-Horse Hitch Reg. Mares
Trophy donated by:  Larry & Deb Honsberger
Ribbons donated by: ~ Dave & Mary Ellen Beck

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 213 - Jackson Fork Ranch
2 226 - Trippcrest Farms
3 229 - Eagle Creek Farm
4 209 - Blue Ribbon Days
5 201 - Windermere Farms
6 239 - All-Star Farms

Class: 324
Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Four-Horse Hitch
Trophy donated by: ~ Ned Niemiec - Lakeville, MA

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 355 - Glenview Clydesdales
2 347 - Castagnasso Clydesdales
Scratch 346 - Castagnasso Clydesdales
Class: 223

Description: ~ Percheron Six-Horse Hitch
Trophy donated by:  Vickery Memorial Class - Fantasy Carriage
Ribbons donated by: ~ Dave & Mary Ellen Beck

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 202 - Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
2 201 - Windermere Farms
3 225 - Flat Rock Draft Horses
4 236 - Naughtaveel Farms
5 221 - Shining Stars Percheron's
6 223 - Rice's Percherons

Class: 717
Description:  Six-Mule Hitch
Trophy donated by: ~ Midstates Mule & Donkey Show Society

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 457 - Fancy Farm Mules
2 455 - Majic Valley Mules

3 456 - Sky Blue Stable
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Class: 123
Description: ~ Belgian Six-Horse Hitch
Trophy donated by: ~ Warby's Belgians - Ralph O. Warby & Family
Ribbons donated by: ~ Todd, Dawn & Maria Johnson

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 180 - Wilderness Ridge Farms
2 178 - Hammersmith Belgians
3 131 - Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
4 182 - Rockbottom Farm
5 147 - Shanahan Belgians
6 172 - Heritage Hill Farms
7 137 - Tuff Luk
8 196 - Witts-Moody's Belgians
Class: 801
Description:  Lightweight (under 3,300 Ibs.)
Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 510 - Scott Fisher
2 507 - Terry Yoder & Chris Hatfield
3 508 - Jerald Keegan
4 505 - Soder Glen Ranches
5 512 - Mark Minton & Gerald Keegan
6 513 - Monte Carpenter
7 502 - Dennis Weinburger
8 509 - Tom Brown & Monty Carpenter
9 511 - Soder Glen Ranches
10 504 - Doug Hayes
11 506 - Dennis Weinburger
12 503 - David Squires
Scratch 501 - Terry Yoder & Chris Hatfield
Scratch 514 - Scott Fisher
Scratch 515 - Brown Brothers

Scratch 522 - Ed Finley
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 232

2 201

3 208

4 205

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 214

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 222

2 211

Scratch 240

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 241

2 229.1

3 229

4 227

Scratch 215

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 211

2 206

3 233

4 219

5 212

Scratch 207
Scratch 207.1
Scratch 214
Scratch 229

201
Percheron Stallion 4 years old and over
Nihil, Char & Brooke Vanderhoning

Farm name

Yoder Equine Stables
Windermere Farms
Bill Clark

D & D's Percherons

202
Percheron Stallion 3 years old
Amy Reiter & Flip Davis

Farm name
Wills Creek Percherons & Windsong Acres

203
Percheron Stallion 2 years old
Will & Keeley Lent

Farm name

Windsong Acres

Fedore Farm Percherons
Ryanday Farm

204
Percheron Stallion 1 year old
Brown Corner Percherons - Rick & Jan Garver

Farm name

Kerwin Percherons LLC
Eagle Creek Farm
Eagle Creek Farm
Dutch Love Farm
Lakeshore Farms

205
Percheron Stallion Foal
Hardy Farms

Farm name

Fedore Farm Percherons

Burger Percherons

Sky Blue Stable

LC Farm

Garland Farms

Mill Creek Valley Percherons

Mill Creek Valley Percherons

Wills Creek Percherons & Windsong Acres
Eagle Creek Farm
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 222

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 241

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 214

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 232

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 214

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 232

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Order of Finish  Entry #
203
209
201
203.1
239
239.1

SO~ WON =
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206
Percheron Jr. Champion Stallion
Watson's Eagle Creek Percherons

Farm name
Windsong Acres

206.1
Percheron Reserve Jr. Champion Stallion
North Point Farm L.L.C.- Tim & Ann Eagan

Farm name
Kerwin Percherons LLC

207
Percheron Sr. Champion Stallion
Brooke Vanderhoning

Farm name
Wills Creek Percherons

207.1
Percheron Reserve Sr. Champion Stallion
Wade & Carol Ann Peacock

Farm name
Yoder Equine Stables

208
Percheron Grand Champion Stallion
Tim Marshall and Jake Sheaffer

Farm name
Wills Creek Percherons

208.1
Percheron Reserve Grand Champion Stallion
Randy & D'Anne Smith

Farm name
Yoder Equine Stables

209
Percheron Brood Mare 4 years old and over
Kern Road Veterinary Clinic

Farm name
Anderson Farm
Blue Ribbon Days
Windermere Farms
Anderson Farm
All-Star Farms
All-Star Farms
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Class: 210
Description:  Percheron Yeld Mare 4 years old and over
Trophy donated by: ~ Kerwin Percherons LLC

Order of Finish  Entry #  Farm name
1 201 - Windermere Farms
2 203 - Anderson Farm
3 226 - Trippcrest Farms
4 209.1 - Blue Ribbon Days
5 209 - Blue Ribbon Days
6 226 - Trippcrest Farms
7 232 - Yoder Equine Stables
8 220 - Yukon Dew Acres
Scratch 201.1 - Windermere Farms
Class: 211
Description: ~ Percheron Mare 3 years old
Trophy donated by:  Rice Percherons - Aaron & Gail Rice

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name

1 209 - Blue Ribbon Days

2 204 - David Anderson

3 226.1 - Trippcrest Farms

4 211 - Fedore Farm Percherons
Scratch 218 - Jackson Fork Ranch
Scratch 226.1 - Trippcrest Farms
Scratch 239 - All-Star Farms

Class: 212

Description:  Percheron Mare 2 years old
Trophy donated by: ~ Winter Creek Farm

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name

1 203 - Anderson Farm

2 201 - Windermere Farms

3 205 - D&D's Percherons

4 223 - Rice's Percherons

5 232 - Yoder Equine Stables

6 212 - Garland Farms
Scratch 214 - Wills Creek Percherons & Windsong Acres
Scratch 225 - Flat Rock Draft Horses

Scratch 205 - D&D's Percherons



135 Baseline Road, Battle Creek, MI 49017

Ph: (269) 964-6700
Fax: (269) 721-8039

2011 MGLI SATURDAY RESULTS

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Order of Finish ~ Entry #
201
241
206
214
205
212
238
235
219
Scratch 203
Scratch 208
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 206.1

2 212

3 241

4 220

5 211

6 208
Scratch 206
Scratch 214
Scratch 240
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 203

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 201

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 201

213
Percheron Mare 1 year old
Horse Powers Farm - John & Opal Powers

Farm name
Windermere Farms
Kerwin Percherons LLC
Burger Percherons
Wills Creek Percherons & Windsong Acres
D & D's Percherons
Garland Farms

K Dean Shires

Legacy Farm

LC Farm

Anderson Farm

Bill Clark

214
Percheron Mare Foal
LeSanSha Percherons - Les & Sandi Benner

Farm name

Burger Percherons

Garland Farms

Kerwin Percherons LLC

Yukon Dew Acres

Fedore Farm Percherons

Bill Clark

Burger Percherons

Wills Creek Percherons & Windsong Acres
Ryanday Farm

215
Percheron Jr. Champion Mare
Watson's Eagle Creek Percherons

Farm name
Anderson Farm

215.1
Percheron Reserve Jr. Champion Mare
Hardy Farms

Farm name
Windermere Farms

216
Percheron Sr. Champion Mare
Jordan & Jason Hughey

Farm name
Windermere Farms
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish ~ Entry #
1 203

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 201

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 203

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 201

2 211

3 220

Scratch 229
Scratch 240

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 206

Scratch 201
Scratch 203
Scratch 226
Scratch 229

Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #
1 211
Scratch 201

216.1
Percheron Reserve Sr. Champion Mare
Wade & Carol Ann Peacock

Farm name
Anderson Farm

217
Percheron Grand Champion Mare
Mr. & Mrs. Billy Crego

Farm name
Windermere Farms

2171
Percheron Reserve Grand Champion Mare
Robinlawn Farm

Farm name
Anderson Farm

219

Percheron Produce of Dam

Schomer Farms - Joe & Sheryl Schomer
In Loving Memory Of Joyce Cogswell

Farm name

Windermere Farms
Fedore Farm Percherons
Yukon Dew Acres

Eagle Creek Farm
Ryanday Farm

220

Percheron Get of Sire

Gary Wilmore & Family

In Loving Memory Of Joyce Cogswell

Farm name

Burger Percherons
Windermere Farms
Anderson Farm
Trippcrest Farms
Eagle Creek Farm

222

Percheron Best 4 Animals bred and owned by Exhibitor
SpaulDing Associates Auction & Realty

In Loving Memory Of Joyce Cogswell

Farm name
Fedore Farm Percherons
Windermere Farms
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Class: 301
Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Stallion 4 years old and over

Trophy donated by: ~ Hastings Clydesdales - Don & Debi Hastings

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name

1 359 - Sandy Acres Clydesdales
Scratch 205 - D&D's Percherons
Class: 302

Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Stallion 3 years old
Trophy donated by: ~ Cedar Creek Drafts - Mike & Kathe Anetzberger

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 342 - 2S Clydesdales
Scratch 348 - Greenwood Farms
Scratch 348 - Greenwood Farms
Class: 303

Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Stallion 2 years old
Trophy donated by: ~ Wismer Clydes - Gerald Wismer & Family

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name
1 342 - 2S Clydesdales

Class: 304
Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Stallion 1 year old
Trophy donated by:  Bell's Superior Clydesdales

Order of Finish  Entry #  Farm name

1 351 - Jim Goodfellow
2 348 - Greenwood Farms
Scratch 345 - Bell's Superior Farm
Class: 305

Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Stallion Foal
Trophy donated by:  Iron Horse Farm

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name

1 358 - Wismer Clydes

2 351 - Jim Goodfellow

3 342.1 - 2S Clydesdales

4 342 - 2S Clydesdales

5 349 - Maplewinds

6 353 - Armageddon's Clydesdales

7 352 - Gregglea Clydesdales
Scratch 343 - Camelot Farms
Scratch 345 - Bell's Superior Farm

Class: 306

Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Jr. Champion Stallion
Trophy donated by: ~ Dennis Cupp Memorial

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 351 - Jim Goodfellow
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Class: 306.1
Description:  Clydesdale Reserve Jr. Champion Stallion
Trophy donated by: ~ Bluewater Clydesdales - Sam & Rhonda Butters

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 358 - Wismer Clydes
Class: 307

Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Sr. Champion Stallion
Trophy donated by: ~ Mischief Manor Clydesdales - Wes & Sue Paull

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 342 - 2S Clydesdales
Class: 307.1

Description:  Clydesdale Reserve Sr. Champion Stallion
Trophy donated by:  Birkey's Pride Clydesdales - In Memory of Mary Grace Birky

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name
1 359 - Sandy Acres Clydesdales

Class: 308
Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Grand Champion Stallion
Trophy donated by: ~ Mischief Manor Clydesdales - Wes & Sue Paull

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 342 - 2S Clydesdales
Class: 308.1

Description:  Clydesdale Reserve Grand Champion Stallion
Trophy donated by: ~ PopAl Lane Farm Shires - Butch & Katie Ruppert

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 351 - Jim Goodfellow
Class: 309

Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Brood Mare 4 years old and over
Trophy donated by:  Dale & Sandy Burger

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name

1 342 - 2S Clydesdales

2 358.1 - Wismer Clydes

3 352 - Gregglea Clydesdales
4 356 - Westwind Shires

5 348 - Greenwood Farms

6 348 - Greenwood Farms

h

Scratc 358 - Wismer Clydes
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Class: 310
Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Yeld Mare 4 years old and over

Trophy donated by: ~ Guenther & Sons

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name

1 348 - Greenwood Farms
2 342 - 2S Clydesdales
3 357 - Maple Stone Farm
4 348 - Greenwood Farms
Scratch 350 - Muchinippi Creek Clydes
Class: 311

Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Mare 3 years old
Trophy donated by:  Steve & Beth Gregg - Gregglea Clydesdales

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name

1 348 - Greenwood Farms

2 358 - Wismer Clydes

3 349 - Maplewinds

4 360 - Yoder Equine Stables

5 348 - Greenwood Farms
Scratch 342 - 2S Clydesdales
Scratch 352 - Gregglea Clydesdales
Scratch 352.1 - Gregglea Clydesdales
Scratch 359 - Sandy Acres Clydesdales

Class: 312

Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Mare 2 years old
Trophy donated by: ~ Cedar Creek Drafts - Mike & Kathe Anetzberger

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 342 - 2S Clydesdales
2 344 - Cedarview Clydesdales
3 353 - Armageddon's Clydesdales
4 348 - Greenwood Farms
5 357 - Maple Stone Farm
6 349 - Maplewinds
Scratch 350 - Muchinippi Creek Clydes
Scratch 345 - Bell's Superior Farm
Class: 313

Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Mare 1 year old
Trophy donated by:  Friends of Michigan Agriculture

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 357 - Maple Stone Farm
2 342 - 2S Clydesdales
3 358 - Wismer Clydes
4 363 - Breelee Clydesdales
5 348 - Greenwood Farms
6 351 - 2S Clydesdales
7 359 - Sandy Acres Clydesdales

Scratch 353 - Armageddon's Clydesdales
Scratch 205 - D&D's Percherons
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 342 -
2 351 -
3 356 -
4 353 -
5 349.1 -
6 358 -
7 349 -
8 352 -
Scratch 342 -
Scratch 343 -
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 342 -
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #
1 357 -

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 348 -

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 342 -
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #
1 348 -

314
Clydesdale/Shire Mare Foal
Sandale - Dale & Sandy Burger

Farm name

2S Clydesdales

2S Clydesdales
Westwind Shires
Armageddon's Clydesdales
Maplewinds

Wismer Clydes
Maplewinds

Gregglea Clydesdales
2S Clydesdales
Camelot Farms

315
Clydesdale/Shire - Jr. Champion Mare
Michael & Cheri Moleski - Armageddon Clydesdales

Farm name
2S Clydesdales

315.1
Clydesdale Reserve Jr. Champion Mare
Sam & Rhonda Butters - Bluewater Clydesdales

Farm name
Maple Stone Farm

316
Clydesdale/Shire Sr. Champion Mare
Maplewinds Farm

Farm name
Greenwood Farms

316.1
Clydesdale Reserve Sr. Champion Mare
Big Horse Feed & Mercantile

Farm name
2S Clydesdales

317
Clydesdale/Shire Grand Champion Mare
Greenwood Farms / Charles Cryderman Family

Farm name
Greenwood Farms
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Class: 3171
Description:  Clydesdale Reserve Grand Champion Mare
Trophy donated by: ~ Greenwood Farms / Charles Cryderman Family

Order of Finish  Entry #  Farm name
1 342 - 2S Clydesdales

Class: 318
Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Mare and Foal
Trophy donated by:  Triple J Farm

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name

1 342 - 2S Clydesdales
2 352 - Gregglea Clydesdales
3 356 - Westwind Shires

Scratch 349 - Maplewinds

Scratch 349.1 - Maplewinds

Scratch 358 - Wismer Clydes

Class: 319

Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Produce of Dam
Trophy donated by: ~ Michigan Farm Trader

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 342 - 2S Clydesdales
2 348 - Greenwood Farms LLC
3 351 - 2S Clydesdales
Scratch 342.1 - 2S Clydesdales
Scratch 353 - Armageddon's Clydesdales
Scratch 345 - Bell's Superior Farm
Class: 320

Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Get of Sire
Trophy donated by: ~ Galoping Home Farm - Queens Creek, AZ

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 342 - 2S Clydesdales
2 358 - Wismer Clydes
Scratch 348 - Greenwood Farms LLC
Scratch 342.1 - 2S Clydesdales
Scratch 349 - Maplewinds
Scratch 353 - Armageddon's Clydesdales
Scratch 345 - Bell's Superior Farm
Class: 321

Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Stallion and 3 Mares
Trophy donated by: ~ John McDonald & Family

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 342 - 2S Clydesdales
2 348 - Greenwood Farms LLC
3 358 - Wismer Clydes
Scratch 349 - Maplewinds

Scratch 353 - Armageddon's Clydesdales
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #
1 342 -
2 358 -
3 348 -
Scratch 349 -
Scratch 353 -
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #
1 201 -

Class:
Description:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 156 -
178 -
209 -
226 -
202 -
180 -
131 -
236 -
239 -
348 -
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #
1 457 -
2 455 -
3 456 -

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 225 -
202 -
236 -
221 -
223 -
230 -

OO WN

322
Clydes/Shire Best 4 Animals Bred and owned by Exhibitor
Maplewinds Farm

Farm name

2S Clydesdales

Wismer Clydes
Greenwood Farms LLC
Maplewinds

Armageddon's Clydesdales

605
Best of Show
Black's Horse Supplements & Ryanday Products

Farm name
Windermere Farms

625
Show Time Cart Classic

Farm name

McQueen's Belgians
Hammersmith Belgians
Blue Ribbon Days
Trippcrest Farms

Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
Wilderness Ridge Farms
Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
Naughtaveel Farms
All-Star Farms
Greenwood Farms

719
Mule Unicorn Hitch
Midstates Mule & Donkey Show Society

Farm name

Fancy Farm Mules
Majic Valley Mules
Sky Blue Stable

224

Percheron Four-Horse Hitch

Dorothy Herbert Tent #129 — Circus Fans of America
Ron & Harriet Converse

Farm name

Flat Rock Draft Horses
Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
Naughtaveel Farms
Shining Stars Percheron's
Rice's Percherons

Grey Thunder Percherons
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 143 -
2 184 -
3 156 -
4 148 -
5 188 -
6 142 -
Scratch 130 -
Scratch 180 -
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 348 -
2 355 -
3 354 -
4 360 -
5 352 -
Scratch 346 -
Scratch 359 -
Scratch 361 -
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 180 -
178 -
147 -
182 -
172 -
131 -
196 -
137 -
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132

Belgian Team Hitch - Reg. Mares

Lauie Klooster - In Loving Memory of Bruce Klooster
Howard & Doreen McCalla & Family

Farm name

Oak Haven

Stoney Lake Belgians
McQueens Belgians
Sweetwater Farms
FreeSpirit Belgians
Windy Ridge Farm

Old Mill Belgians
Wilderness Ridge Farms

328
Clydesdale/Shire Single Horse Hitch — Lady Driver
Friends of Ann Alysworth - Ann Alysworth Memorial Trophy

Farm name

Greenwood Farms LLC
Glenview Clydesdales
Bogey Creek Farm

Yoder Equine Stables
Gregglea Clydesdales
Castagnasso Clydesdales
Sandy Acres Clydesdales
Foxland

125

Belgian Unicorn Hitch

Wayne & Holly Smith - Eaton Rapids, Ml
Todd, Dawn & Maria Johnson

Farm name

Wilderness Ridge Farms
Hammersmith Belgians
Shanahan Belgians
Rockbottom Farm
Heritage Hill Farms
Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
Witts-Moody's Belgians
Tuff Luk
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Class: 231
Description:  Percheron Unicorn Hitch Reg. Mares
Trophy donated by: ~ Flat Rock Draft Horses
Ribbons donated by: ~ Thomas L. Warren

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 213 - Jackson Fork Ranch
2 239 - All-Star Farms
3 201 - Windermere Farms
4 229 - Eagle Creek Farm
5 209 - Blue Ribbon Days
6 226 - Trippcrest Farms
7 223 - Rice's Percherons
Scratch 211 - Fedore Farm Percherons
Scratch 231 - Diamond Lane Farm
Class: 601

Description:  Registered Belgian Mare Six-Horse Hitch
Trophy donated by: ~ Chestnut's Belgians - Chuck & Jane Chestnut
Ribbons donated by: Mike, Janice & Dana Cook

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 156 - McQueens Belgians
2 143 - Oak Haven
3 184 - Stoney Lake Belgians
4 188 - FreeSpirit Belgians

Class: 326
Description:  Clydesdale/Shire Team Hitch
Trophy donated by:  Bluewater Clydesdales - Sam & Rhonda Butters
Ribbons donated by: ~ Fedore Large Animal Veterinary Services

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 355 - Glenview Clydesdales
2 347 - Castagnasso Clydesdales
Scratch 343 - Camelot Farms
Scratch 346 - Castagnasso Clydesdales
Scratch 361 - Foxland
Class: 607

Description: ~ Sr. Team Hitch Driving class
Trophy donated by:  Russel & Gerry Erickson - Okemos, Ml
Ribbons donated by: ~ Don & Carlene Davis

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 196 - Witts-Moody's Belgians
2 211 - Fedore Farm Percherons

3 456 - Sky Blue Stable
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2011 MGLI SATURDAY RESULTS

Class: 716
Description:  Eight-Mule Hitch
Trophy donated by: ~ Meiden Farms
Ribbons donated by: ~ Don & Carlene Davis

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 457 - Fancy Farm Mules
Class: 603

Description:  All Breeds - Eight-Horse Hitch
Trophy donated by: ~ Farm Bureau Insurance - Brent Leininger Agency
Ribbons donated by: ~ Thomas L. Warren

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 225 - Flat Rock Draft Horses
2 202 - Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
3 239 - All-Star Farms
4 180 - Wilderness Ridge Farms
5 223 - Rice's Percherons
6 355 - Glenview Clydesdales
Scratch 147 - Shanahan Belgians
Scratch 196 - Witts-Moody's Belgians
Scratch 201 - Windermere Farms
Scratch 209 - Blue Ribbon Days
Scratch 213 - Jackson Fork Ranch
Scratch 221 - Shining Stars Percheron's
Scratch 226 - Trippcrest Farms
Class: 802
Description:  Heavyweight (over 3,300 Ibs.)
Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 501 - Terry Yoder & Chris Hatfield
2 506 - Dennis Weinburger
3 528 - Ron Oakleaf, Russel Oakleaf & Hal Tate
4 518 - Terry Burger & Bill Mclntire
5 511 - Soder Glen Ranches
6 523 - James Humphrey & Kenny Heightchew
7 518 - Terry Burger & Bill Mcintire
8 520 - Tom Humbert & Kenny Heightchew
9 519 - Jerald Keegan
10 511 - Soder Glen Ranches
11 522 - Ed Finley
12 517 - Gervais & Yuan Chauvette
13 524 - Mel Bragg & Sons
14 527 - Randy Lawson
15 525 - John Neil
16 516 - Dalton Bischoff
Scratch 515 - Brown Brothers
Scratch 521 - Gene Sellers
Scratch 526 - Ben Reed, Kevin Todd & Carl Youngs

Scratch 529 - Larry Kinnett
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2011 MGLI SUNDAY RESULTS

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

608

Belgian - Jr. Showmanship

Rodney & Christina Lemley - Waynesburg, PA
Rodney & Lori Pillars & Family

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name

1 133 - Jardine's Belgians

2 139 - Wetterau Homestead LTD

3 176 - Pine Ridge Farm

4 192 - Har-Lyn Ridge Belgians

5 150 - Clay Knoll Farm

6 178 - Hammersmith Belgians

7 179.1 Inferno Farm
Scratch 133 - Jardine's Belgians
Scratch 139.1 - Wetterau Homestead LTD
Scratch 179.1 Inferno Farm

Class: 609
Description: ~ Percheron - Jr. Showmanship

Trophy donated by:

West Michigan Draft Horse Club

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name
1 223.1 Rice's Percherons
2 206 - Burger Percherons
3 201 Windermere Farms
4 211 Fedore Farm Percherons
5 231 Diamond Lane Farm
6 2111 Fedore Farm Percherons
7 223 Rice's Percherons
8 211.2 Fedore Farm Percherons
9 241 Kerwin Percherons LLC
Scratch 230 - Grey Thunder Percherons
Scratch 2171 Night Shade Ranch
Class: 610
Description:  Clydesdale/Shire - Jr. Showmanship
Trophy donated by: ~ Sandy Acres Clydesdales
Order of Finish  Entry #  Farm name
1 355 - Glenview Clydesdales

2 343 - Camelot Farms
Scratch 345 - Bell's Superior Farm
Class: 611
Description: ~ Belgian - Sr. Showmanship

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Triple Tree Farm - Paul & Sue Bombardt
Howard & Doreen McCalla & Family

Order of Finish  Entry #  Farm name
1 139 - Wetterau Homestead LTD
2 130 - Old Mill Belgians
3 196 - Witts-Moody's Belgians
4 192.1 Har-Lyn Ridge Belgians
5 192 - Har-Lyn Ridge Belgians
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Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 216

2 211

Scratch 211
Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 359

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 223

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 139

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 139

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 348
2 352
3 358

612
Percheron - Sr. Showmanship
Belleview Percherons - Doyle Dingman Family

Farm name

Amber Acres Percherons
Fedore Farm Percherons
Fedore Farm Percherons

613
Clydesdale/Shire - Sr. Showmanship
Glenview Clydesdales - Glen & Pat Perkins

Farm name
Sandy Acres Clydesdales

615
All Breeds Jr. Showmanship
Jardine's Secret

Farm name
Rice's Percherons

616
All Breeds Sr. Showmanship
Wangler Logging & Trucking - Jeremy & Laura Wangler

Farm name
Wetterau Homestead LTD

617
Overall Champion Showman
Michigan Farm Trader

Farm name
Wetterau Homestead LTD

330

Clydesdale/Shire Four-Horse Hitch Reg. Mares
Ned Niemiec - Lakeville, MA

Ron & Harriet Converse

Farm name
Greenwood Farms LLC
Gregglea Clydesdales
Wismer Clydes
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Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

620

Draft Horse Under Western Saddle

Cedar Creek Drafts - Mike & Cathe Anetzberger
MSU Driving Club

Order of Finish  Entry #
195 - Twisted Wire Farm
177 - Hooker Farms
179 - Inferno Farm

1
2
3
4 362 - Laughing Horse Farms
5
6
h

Farm name

101 - Kelsey Erickson
196 - Witts-Moody's Belgians

Scratc 234 - Twin Star Farm
Class: 233
Description: Percheron Single Horse Hitch Reg. Mare

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Watson's Eagle Creek Percherons
Dave & Mary Ellen Beck

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name

1 201 - Windermere Farms

2 209 - Blue Ribbon Days

3 213 - Jackson Fork Ranch

4 239 - All-Star Farms

5 226 - Trippcrest Farms

6 232 - Yoder Equine Stables

7 231 - Diamond Lane Farm

8 242 - Horse Powers Farm LLC

9 237 - Tradewinds Farm

10 228 - Dutch Love Farm

11 211 - Fedore Farm Percherons
Scratch 223 - Rice's Percherons
Scratch 229 - Eagle Creek Farm

Class: 325
Description: ~ Clydesdale/Shire Unicorn Hitch

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Bluewater Clydesdales - Sam & Rhonda Butters
Dr. Joseph Hunt & Family

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name
1 355 - Glenview Clydesdales
Scratch 346 - Castagnasso Clydesdales

Scratch 347 - Castagnasso Clydesdales
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Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 147

2 178

3 173

4 172

5 142

6 179
Scratch 131
Scratch 136
Scratch 137
Scratch 140
Scratch 148
Scratch 180
Scratch 182
Scratch 187
Scratch 188
Scratch 196
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 457

2 456

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 348
2 358
3 352

127

Belgian Single Horse Hitch (Gentleman Driver)
Whipple Tree Farm - Ken Ery & Family
Michigan Dynamometer Association

Farm name

Shanahan Belgians
Hammersmith Belgians
Sharon Micklatcher
Heritage Hill Farms
Windy Ridge Farm
Inferno Farm

Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
Clear Creek Connection
Tuff Luk

Stone Hill Farm
Sweetwater Farms
Wilderness Ridge Farms
Rockbottom Farm
Diamond Belgians
FreeSpirit Belgians
Witts-Moody's Belgians

724
Draft Mule Under Saddle
Friends of Michigan Agriculture

Farm name
Fancy Farm Mules
Sky Blue Stable

331

Clydesdale/Shire Unicorn Hitch Reg. Mares
Cedar Creek Drafts - Mike & Kathe Anetzberger
Dr. Joesph Hunt & Family

Farm name
Greenwood Farms LLC
Wismer Clydes
Gregglea Clydesdales



Ph: (269) 964-6700
Fax: (269) 721-8039

135 Baseline Road, Battle Creek, MI 49017

2011 MGLI SUNDAY RESULTS

Class:

Description:
Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 131

2 172

3 182

4 188

5 137
Scratch 140
Scratch 143
Scratch 147
Scratch 178
Scratch 180
Scratch 196
Class:
Description:

Order of Finish  Entry #
1 211

2 172

3 140

4 482

5 223
Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish

NOoO O~ W=

8
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch

Entry #
201
239
225
209
228
230
242
223
202
211
226
236
227

129

Belgian Team Hitch Registered or Grade (Lady Driver)
Warby's Belgians - Ralph O. Warby & Family

Thomas L. Warren

Farm name

Lor-Rob Dairy Farm
Heritage Hill Farms
Rockbottom Farm
FreeSpirit Belgians
Tuff Luk

Stone Hill Farm

Oak Haven

Shanahan Belgians
Hammersmith Belgians
Wilderness Ridge Farms
Witts-Moody's Belgians

624
Two Draft Horse Hitch to Leon Veihcle (inside Pavilion)

Farm name

Fedore Farm Percherons
Heritage Hill Farms
Stone Hill Farm

BJG Rustic Acres

Rice's Percherons

229

Percheron Team Hitch Reg. or Grade (Lady Driver)
Ross & Nicole Honsberger

Gert & Maria Kronenberg

Farm name

Windermere Farms
All-Star Farms

Flat Rock Draft Horses
Blue Ribbon Days

Dutch Love Farm

Grey Thunder Percherons
Horse Powers Farm LLC
Rice's Percherons

Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
Fedore Farm Percherons
Trippcrest Farms
Naughtaveel Farms
Dutch Love Farm
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2011 MGLI SUNDAY RESULTS

Class:

Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:
Order of Finish  Entry #
1 355
2 201
3 223.1
4 223
5 211
6 230
7 179
8 456
9 137
h 343

Class:
Description:
Trophy donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 457
2 455
3 456

Class:
Description:

Trophy donated by:
Ribbons donated by:

Order of Finish Entry #

1 130
2 211
3 143
4 216
5 196
6 456
Scratch 2111

606

Jr. Team Hitch Driving class

Tripple Tree Farm - Paul & Sue Bombardt
Rodney & Lori Pillars & Family

Farm name

Glenview Clydesdales
Windermere Farms
Rice's Percherons

Rice's Percherons
Fedore Farm Percherons
Grey Thunder Percherons
Inferno Farm

Sky Blue Stable

Tuff Luk

Camelot Farms

720
Three Abreast Hitch
Meiden Farms

Farm name

Fancy Farm Mules
Majic Valley Mules
Sky Blue Stable

619

Sr. Single Horse Hitch

Tradewinds Farm - Tyrel & Amy Frey
Thomas L. Warren

Farm name

Old Mill Belgians

Fedore Farm Percherons
Oak Haven

Amber Acres Percherons
Witts-Moody's Belgians
Sky Blue Stable

Fedore Farm Percherons
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Class: 618
Description:  Jr. Single Horse Hitch
Trophy donated by:  Frey's Horseshoeing
Ribbons donated by: ~ Ben Apsey & Family

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name
1 201 - Windermere Farms
2 223.1 - Rice's Percherons
3 223 - Rice's Percherons
4 355 - Glenview Clydesdales
5 230 - Grey Thunder Percherons
6 343 - Camelot Farms
7 231 - Diamond Lane Farm
8 179 - Inferno Farm
9 137 - Tuff Luk
10 211 - Fedore Farm Percherons
11 2111 Fedore Farm Percherons
12 217 - Night Shade Ranch

Class: 622
Description:  Best Exhibit
Trophy donated by: My Draft Horse Super Store

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 143 - Oak Haven
2 196 - Witts-Moody's Belgians
3 223 - Rice's Percherons
4 172 - Heritage Hill Farms
5 456 - Sky Blue Stable
6 202 - Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
7 150 - Clay Knoll Farm

Class: 725
Description: ~ Mule Tandem
Trophy donated by: ~ Midstates Mule & Donkey Show Society

Order of Finish  Entry#  Farm name
1 457 - Fancy Farm Mules
2 455 - Majic Valley Mules
3 456 - Sky Blue Stable
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Class: 621
Description: ~ Draft Horse Under English Saddle
Trophy donated by: ~ Galoping Home Farm - Queens Creek, AZ
Ribbons donated by: ~ Kevin Amerson

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name

1 177 - Hooker Farms

2 195 - Twisted Wire Farm

3 362 - Laughing Horse Farms
4 218 - PJ's Percherons

5 179 - Inferno Farm

6 101 - Kelsey Erickson

7 343 - Camelot Farms

h

Scratc 234 - Twin Star Farm
Class: 604
Description:  "Classic Series" Six-Horse Hitch - all Breeds

Trophy donated by:  Irish Thunder Clydesdales - Pat & Tonya Connors
Ribbons donated by:  Howard & Doreen McCalla & Family

Order of Finish  Entry # Farm name
1 180 - Wilderness Ridge Farms
2 226 - Trippcrest Farms
3 213 - Jackson Fork Ranch
4 225 - Flat Rock Draft Horses
5 239 - All-Star Farms
6 202 - Ames Percheron Farm, Inc.
7 156 - McQueens Belgians
8 178 - Hammersmith Belgians

9 221 - Shining Stars Percheron's

10 131 - Lor-Rob Dairy Farm

11 229 - Eagle Creek Farm

12 236 - Naughtaveel Farms

13 209 - Blue Ribbon Days

14 143 - Oak Haven

15 182 - Rockbottom Farm

16 172 - Heritage Hill Farms
Scratch 147 - Shanahan Belgians
Scratch 188 - FreeSpirit Belgians
Scratch 201 - Windermere Farms
Scratch 346 - Castagnasso Clydesdales

Scratch 355 - Glenview Clydesdales
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Class: 623
Description: ~ Farm Hitch Obstacle Course
Trophy donated by:  Eaton County Draft Horse & Pony Club
Ribbons donated by: ~ Michigan Dynamometer Association, Inc.

Order of Finish Entry # Farm name
1 474 - Heritage Hill Farms
2 492 - Bosserd Farm
3 483 - Ken Flanders
4 482 - BJG Rustic Acres
Scratch 140 - Stone Hill Farm

Scratch 242 - Horse Powers Farm LLC



